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commissioners, or any two of them, to view the said road and ex-
amine the improvements made thereupon, by direction of the said
commissioners and all contracts, vouchers and accounts pertaining
thereto, and if thereupon they shall be of the opinion that any ameount
of money claimed therefor has been actually and in good faith ex-
pended by said commissioners in the improvement of said road, they
shall certify thereto in writing, stating the amount of money so ex-
pended and attach said certificate to the statement of account pre-
sented to them by the said commissioners, and deliver the same to
said commissioners, any two of said committee may act in absence
of the other.

Sec. 6. Upon the receipt by the state auditor of any such state-
ment of account with such certificate attached, and upon demand of
soid commissioners, he shall draw his warrant or warrants upon the
state treasurer for the amount 8o certilied as aforesaid, not exceeding
in the aggregate the sumn of five hundred dollars, payable to the said
commissioners out of the fund applicable thercto, by virtue of this
act, and the state treasurer shall pay over such money to said com-
missioners Lo meet said expenditures.

Skc. 7. Each of the said commissioners and committee shall be
entitled to receive the sum of two dollars for each and every day in
which he shall be actually and necessarily engaged in the discharge
of his duties under this act, to be paid out of the moneys hereby ap-
propriated.

Sec. 8. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after
its passage.

Approved March 6, 1875,

CHAPTER CC.

AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE MONEY TO BUILD A BRIDGE ACROSS
THE BO1S DE SIOUX RIVER, IN WILKIN COUNTY.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota.

Secrion 1. That the sum of six hundred dollars, or so much
thereof as may be necessary, is hereby appropristed oui of any
moneys in the treasury Lelonging to the internal improvement funds,
or out of the first moneys which shall come into the treasury be-
longing to said funds, to build a substantial bridge across the Bols
de Sionx river, at the village of Breckenridge, in Wilkin county,
and said bridge, when erected, shall be kept in repair by said county
of Wilkin, and be forever free from toll,

Sec. 2. That said bridge shall be built under the direction of the
county commissioners of the county of Wilkin, and no part of said
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appropriation shall be paid out of the atate treasury until said
bridge shall be completed and ready for travel.

Skc. 8. That Andrew Brandrup, Chas. B. Falley and A. Rose
are hereby appointed a committee on the part of the slate to locate
said bridge and view same when completed, and examine all con-
tracts, vouchers and accounts respecting iis construction, and the
cost thereof, and fo ascertain and fix the cost of building said
bridge, and make a report of said cost to the state auditor. Any
two of said committee may act in the premises, and in case two of
said committee cannot be found to act, the auditor of Wilkin county
shall notify the governor of the state of such fact, who shall, by
appointment, fill any vacancies that may exist in said committee.

Skc. 4. That upon receipt of said report by the state auditor, he
shall, upon demand of the county treasurer of said county of Wil-
kin, draw his order or orders in favor of said county treasurer, on
the state treasurer, for moneys belonging to said funds, for the cost
of said bridge as reported by said committee, in case the same does
not exceed the sum of six hundred dollars, and the state treasurer
shall pay over such money to the county treasurer of said county of
Wilkin, upon said order, and such moneys shail be distributed by
said county treasurer of said county of Wilkin, upon the order of
said board of county commissioners, in payment of cost of =aid
bridge. .

Skg. 5. Thia act shall take effect and be in force from and after
its passage.

Approved March 6, 1875.

CHAPTER CCI.

AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE MONEY TO BUILD A BRIDGE ACROSS
THE PELICAN RIVER, IN OTTER TAIL COUNTY.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota :

Secorion 1. That the sum of two hundred dollars, or so much thereof
a8 may berequired, be and the same is hereby appropriated out of any
moneys in the state treasury belonging to the internal improvement
fund, or out of the first moneys that shall come into the state treasury
belonging to said fund, to build a good and substantial bridge across
the Pelican river, on section five, town of Felican, in said county of
Otter Tail, the said bridge called for, being on the mail route from
Fergus Falls to Detroit. Said bridge when erected, to be and remsin
forever free from toll.

SEc. 2. Said bridge shall be built under the direction of the board
of supervisors of the town of Pelican, in said county of Otter Tail,



